TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
United States Filter Corporation (n/k/a Water Applications &		02/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Systems Corporation)		02/28/2000	CORPORATION. DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTV SA
Street Address:	Immeuble L' Aquarene, 1
Internal Address:	place Montgolfier 94410
City:	Saint Maurice
State/Country:	FRANCE
Entity Type:	French Limited Company: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3038316	ACTIFLOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: jsleeper@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Larry L. Coats

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3103-199

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900044160

Name: Larry L. Coats

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0226**

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green
Address Line 2: Suite 300
Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry L. Coats

Signature: /Larry L. Coats/

Date: 03/14/2006

Total Attachments: 1
source=Actifloc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0227

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, United States Filter Corporation (n/k/a Water Applications & Systems Corporation), of Palm Desert, California is the owner of the United States Trademark Registration No. 3,038,316, for the mark **ACTIFLOC** registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2006; and

WHEREAS, OTV SA of Immeuble L'Aquarène, 1, place Montgolfier, 94410 Saint Maurice, France, is desirous of acquiring said registration and mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Five (\$5.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, United States Filter Corporation (n/k/a Water Applications & Systems Corporation), hereby assigns to OTV SA, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Trademark Registration No. 3,038,316 for the mark **ACTIFLOC** together with the good will of the business associated with the mark.

This the 28	day of _	February		, 2006.
·		ć	1	

United States Filter Corporation (n/k/a Water Applications & Systems Corporation)

By:

Brian J. Clarke

Title:

RECORDED: 03/14/2006

Vice President

REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0228